i.c.
21386
17954
20786
16369
17950
11981

256827

254048
17035

231055

202528

162575

175890

138168

1302

307668
15427

245810
19840
18921

140168
15425
20194
20195

227459
15375

251476

218249
17668
17667
21652

303696

URP Hrebec

5096 Acorado |

5062 Acord Il

5075 Aktion

5080 Aleppo (PL)
5060 Alligator Fontaine
5010 Aloube Z

5195 Apache

5222 Arezzo VDL
5053 Argument
5208 Arko lll

5273 Armitage

5134 Baloubet du Rouet
5133 Balougran Z
5084 Barbarian

5076 Belendek (HUN)
5220 By Cera D'Ick
5042 Cabdula du Tillard
5185 Cachas

5106 Calato

5065 Calido |

5086 Calin D'Espoir
5040 Campione
5070 Candillo

5071 Cannonball
5193 Canturano |
5038 Cantus

5298 Carambole
5272 Cardento

5056 Carnaby

5057 Carolus Il

5092 Carpaccio

5255 Carrera VDL

barva
Hd.
Hd.
Bél.
Bél.

Hd.
Hd.
Ryz.
Vr.
Hd.
Ryz.
Ryz.
Ryz.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Ryz.
Bél.
Bél.
Bél.
Ryz.
Bél.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Hd.

nar. plem.
29.04.1994 HOLST
01.01.1987 HOLST
05.05.1982 KWPN
07.03.1983 OR1/1
01.01.1988 SF
28.03.1979 HANN
22.05.2005 KWPN
01.01.2005 KWPN
02.04.1980 TRAK
01.01.1994 OLDBG
01.01.1998 OLDBG
01.01.1989 SF
09.05.1999 OLDBG
28.04.1989 SF
12.01.1968 A1/1
07.04.2011 HOLST
07.04.1990 SF
25.04.2004 HOLST
17.05.1987 HOLST
02.04.1991 HOLST
01.01.1990 SF
11.02.1988 HOLST
01.01.1993 HOLST
10.03.1988 HOLST
01.01.2003 HOLST
19.02.1981 HOLST
01.01.2004 HOLST
01.01.1992 HOLST
01.01.1987 HOLST
22.04.1987 HOLST
22.04.1991 HOLST
01.01.2006 KWPN

¢.o. otec

5062 Acord Il

5059 Ahorn Z
Pion
Probat (SE)

Gayssire Fleury Noren

Alme Z
UB 40

5207 Chin Chin
Ordensglanz
Argentinus
Argentinus
Galoubet A

5134 Baloubet du Rouet

5026 Quiniou
Bontur
Stakkato
Abdullah
Caretino
Capitol |

5038 Cantus
Double Espoir
Capitol |

5039 Cassini |
Cor de la Bryere

5129 Canturo
Caletto |

5039 Cassini |
Capitol |
Caribo
Capitol |
Caretino

5272 Cardento

matka
Doreen Xl
Ribecka
Ohnegleichen
Aleja (PL)
Nighty Fontaine
Gotendirnd|
Tolanda
Sarjolijn
Arwetta
Unika

Farina
Mesange du Rouet
Agrana
L'Aupezerie
Levendula
Fein Cera
Quanagra
Pericula
Vanessa lll
Baroness VII
Gascogne
Lausitz

Desy
Westkueste
Madonna IV
Monoline
Normandie VI
B-Estelle
Sedan

Lacq

Bettina Il
Vantiels Esprit

¢.o.m. otec matky

5073 Corrado |
Calypso |
Akteur
Bandos (PL)
Dark Tiger (USA)
Gotthard
Krack C

5276 Heartbreaker
Habicht
Beach Boy
Grannus
Starter
Grannus
Fantaisiste
Alpar
Landadel
Galoubet A

5073 Corrado |
Landgraf |
Coriander
Gaur
Sacramento Song
Grundyman

5059 Ahorn Z

5050 Coriano
Roman
Concerto Il
Lord
Lord
Roman

2736 Lantaan

5134 Baloubet du Rouet



15408
178005
167907
142652
426147

17882
167903
147576
150617
200275
178035
167898

21578
288930
167888
153086

17826
275090
325976

21581
190707

15407

16799
216670
324664
204313
142651

10428
275335
307615
297487

21899
295113

5035 Carthago Z
5113 Cash and Carry
5112 Cassiano

5095 Cassini ll

5321 Castelino van de Helle

5189 Cento

5107 Centus

5110 Claudio

5205 Clinton

5141 Clinton |

5119 Cobra

5108 Colander

5151 Colman

5236 Comme Il Faut
5111 Con Air

5098 Con Capitol

5178 Concorde

5196 Connect

5291 Conquistador
5144 Contendro |

5278 Contendro Il
5036 Coriall

5050 Coriano

5161 Corlensky G

5283 Cornet de Semilly
5154 Cornet Obolensky
5094 Corofino Il

5073 Corrado |

5198 Coupie

5314 Dakar VDL

5247 Dallas VDL

5199 De Niro

5238 Diamant de Plaisir

Bél.

Hd.
tm.Hd.
Hd.
tm.Hd.
Hd.
tm.Hd.
Hd.
Ryz.
Hd.
Bél.
¢.Hd.
Bél.

01.06.1987 HOLST
01.01.1998 HOLST
18.05.2001 HOLST
21.03.1994 HOLST
01.01.2003 HOLST
01.03.1989 HOLST
03.04.2001 HOLST
25.04.1991 HOLST
01.01.1993 HOLST
03.03.1990 HOLST
19.07.1997 HOLST
26.04.1998 HOLST
09.06.1996 HOLST
01.01.2005 WESTF
06.04.1997 HOLST
21.02.1999 HOLST
10.05.1984 KWPN
01.04.2011 HOLST
01.01.2001 BWP

11.03.1997 HOLST
01.01.2001 HOLST
04.04.1987 HOLST
22.05.1990 HOLST
26.04.2003 WESTF
01.01.2015 HOLST
20.04.1999 BWP

14.05.1997 HOLST
01.01.1985 HOLST
24.12.2009 WESTF
01.01.2008 KWPN
06.05.2008 BWP

09.05.1993 HANN
01.01.2012 HANN

Capitol |
Cash
5039 Cassini |
Capitol |
5039 Cassini |
Capitol |
5189 Cento
5035 Carthago Z
5073 Corrado |
Carolus |
5035 Carthago Z
Contender
5035 Carthago Z
5154 Cornet Obolensky
Contender
Contender
5049 Voltaire
Connor
5205 Clinton
Contender
Contender
Cor de la Bryere
5073 Corrado |
5154 Cornet Obolensky
5154 Cornet Obolensky
5205 Clinton
5073 Corrado |
Cor de la Bryere
Coupe de Coeur
5272 Cardento
Douglas
Donnerhall
5188 Diamant de Semilly

Perra

Balia

Zivia
Wisma
High Lady
Viola XI
I-Lagune
Schilda
Urte |
Waage |
S-Ladalca
Holsatia Ill
Rosenquarz
Ratina Z
Fair Lady IX
Irina B
Flyer
Marcie

Quintana van den Bos

Bravo
Bravo
Vera ll
Option
A'pershing
Sabrina

Rabanna v.Clostersvel

Valeska IV
Soleil

First Cornet
Nisolde
Wonder A.S.
Alicante

Lady Pleasure

Calando |
Landgraf |
Calypso Il
Caletto Il
Landgraf |
Caletto Il
Landadel
Calypso Il
Masetto
Calypso Il
Landgraf |
Landgraf |
Lord
Ramiro Z
Carolus |
Capitol |
Marco Polo 1496
Contender
5276 Heartbreaker
Reichsgraf
Reichsgraf
Capitol |
Lord
Arpeggio
5188 Diamant de Semilly
5276 Heartbreaker
Fernando
Capitol |
5154 Cornet Obolensky
Nimmerdor
5276 Heartbreaker
Akzent Il
5103 For Pleasure



190301
212468
325979
423065
434815
410557
255681
266242
11970
175897
269317
19960
200290
250070
281822
199363
257892
153095
19287
435361
267823
8380
21433
431930
300523
19717
7255
143948
287380
264353
7231
15409
200292

5188 Diamant de Semilly

5157 Diarado
5285 Don VHP Z

5332 Dourkhan Hero Z

5336 Duplexx
5293 El Barone 1117
5206 Elvis ter Putte

Hd.

tm.Hd.

Ryz.
Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.

5244 Emerald van't Ruytershof Ryz.

5012 Eol 25
5147 Ephebe for Ever

5253 Epleaser Van'T Heike

5131 Escudo |

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Ryz.
Vr.

5140 Eurocommerce Berlin (Ca: Bél.
5183 Eurocommerce London(C: Ryz.

5210 Eye Catcher
5139 Florencio
5190 For Ever Jump
5100 For Furioso
5103 For Pleasure
5340 Frascator Mail

5279 Gemini(Gem Twist)

5078 Genius
5191 Gervantus

5330 GFE Candy de Nantuel

Ryz.

tm.Hd.
tm.Hd.

Hd.
Ryz.
Hd.
Bél.

tm.Hd.

Ryz.

5249 Glasgow-W VH Merelsnes Hd.

5068 Great Pleasure

5048 Hand in Glove (USA)

5276 Heartbreaker
5218 Hickstead White
5200 Hotline

5014 Hugben I

5034 Chavtajm

5143 Cheurano Z

Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Bél.
¢.Hd.
¢.Hd.
Hd.
Bél.

22.05.1991 SF
01.05.2005 HOLST
01.01.2004 ZANG
02.07.2015 ZANG
01.01.2016 HOLST
01.01.2012 ZANG
05.04.2004 BWP
19.05.2004 BWP
01.01.1971 rTrak
01.01.1992 SF
01.01.2004 BWP
23.05.1991 HANN
01.01.1994 HOLST
06.06.2002 BWP
10.05.2009 KWPN
01.01.1999 WESTF
17.04.2006 HOLST
01.04.1999 WESTF
01.01.1986 HANN
01.01.1993 SF
01.01.2008 A1/1
08.05.1979 HANN
01.01.1986 OLDBG
17.04.2012 SF
01.01.2006 BWP
01.01.1992 KWPN
01.01.1978 A1/1
16.04.1989 KWPN
06.03.2012 OS
18.03.2003 HANN
10.02.1979 A1/2
09.05.1979 TRAK
27.04.2001 ZANG

Le Tot de Semilly

5188 Diamant de Semilly
5188 Diamant de Semilly

Sea Coast Don't Touch Tiji Hero

5157 Diarado

5244 Emerald van't Ruytershof
5188 Diamant de Semilly
5188 Diamant de Semilly

27 Ostrjak 9

Galoubet A

5103 For Pleasure
Espri

5039 Cassini |

5153 Nabab de Reve
Vivaldi
Florestan |

5103 For Pleasure
Ferragamo
Furioso Il
Jalisco B
Good Twist
Gepard
Grannus
Luidam

5153 Nabab de Reve
Grannus
Best Turn (USA)
Nimmerdor
Hickstead
Hofrat
Hugben (GB)

15 Vychodéc - 43

Chellano Z

362

753

Venise Des Cresles
Roxette |

Sara van het Parelsho
Zinka de Kalvarie Z
Malve |

Naktibro

Ukase Ter Putte
Carthina zZ

Etelka 69

Geisha N

Valentina van 'T Heike
Athene

Estia

Ta Belle van Sombeke
Ostrona

Walessa

Marleen |

Picade

Gigantin

Nighty Fontaine
Coldly Noble
Welfengliick

Gentana ll

Thara Nantuel

Wendelina v't Merelsnest

Zancara

Miss Betty
Bacarole
Queentina
De Nira
Astyanax - 41
Chvilja Il 8
Reurika Z

EIf I
5073 Corrado |
5049 Voltaire
Zandor Z
Heraldik
Libero H
Darco
5035 Carthago Z
63 Ekspromt - 38
Night and Day
5153 Nabab de Reve
Arkansas
Caretino
5207 Chin Chin
T.C.N.Partout
5072 Weltmeyer
Chambertin
Pilot
Grannus
Dark Tiger (USA)
Noble Jay (USA)
Welf
Vollkorn
5188 Diamant de Semilly
Darco
Nimmerdor
Buckpasser (USA)
Silvano
Coupe de Coeur
5199 De Niro
Astyanax (FR)
Vympel 11
Ramiro Z



189296
310024
173666
279858
13684
19976
275094
200082
13500
178022
153094
150665
317281
2785
18923
15403
277609
20346
17028
314934
253845
19987
178055
15315
17716
144232
121455
13159
21432
315854
302740
212464
15308

5132 Chicago 1Z

5266 Chilli Willi

5207 Chin Chin

5254 Chiron

5023 | Love You

5114 Indoctro

5212 Inster Graditz

5142 Jaguar Mail

5018 Jasmin

5145 Johnson

5099 K2

5223 Kannan

5275 Karajan

5089 Koh-i-nor

5066 Lacantus

5037 Lacros

5237 Lamm de Fetan

5240 Landjonker

5055 Landos

5287 Lethago Z

5186 Levistan

5093 Limbus

5121 Lingh

5074 Lord Calando

5162 Lord Z

5180 Lordanos
951 Lotar (dt.Yellow Man)

5015 Louis J

5116 Lupicor

5274 Million Dolar

5270 Modesto

5156 Monte Bellini

5030 Mr.Cox

Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Hd.
Ryz.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Hd.
Plav.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Ryz.

28.05.1999 ZANG
01.01.2008 HOLST
01.01.1978 HOLST
28.03.2001 A1/1
01.01.1974 SF
08.06.1990 HOLST
26.03.1987 TRAK
17.01.1997 SF
01.01.1975 SF
23.02.2002 KWPN
30.03.1999 TRAK
01.01.1992 KWPN
27.05.2014 HANN
06.05.1969 A1/1
05.05.1993 HOLST
04.08.1978 HOLST
01.01.1999 SF
01.01.1987 OLDBG
28.03.1989 HOLST
04.04.2015 ZANG
01.01.2004 HANN
28.03.1991 HOLST
01.01.1993 KWPN
01.01.1985 HOLST
01.01.1990 HOLST
14.04.1993 HOLST
16.06.1998 ST-CS
12.05.1986 HOLST
10.03.1995 KWPN
01.01.2012 BWP
24.04.1994 KWPN
24.04.2002 WESTF
10.06.1986 HANN

Caretano Z
Casall
Constant
Valanour
Alme Z
Capitol |
Bonito

5048 Hand in Glove (USA)
Potd' Or
Jazz
Stradivari

5049 Voltaire

5223 Kannan
Coral

5074 Lord Calando
Landgraf |
Fergar Mail
Landadel
Lord
Levisto
Levisto
Landgraf |
Flemmingh
Lord
Lord

5055 Landos

5055 Landos
Lord
Lux Z

5221 Plot Blue
Grandeur
Montender
Cor de la Bryere

€224

Calipa zZ
Caletta VIl
Larese

Corsita

Elyria

Vanessa VI
Issandra

Elvira Mail
Violetta
Roxane

Kateja

Cemeta

Vilja

Koncita
Dornrose Il
Bisene
Harmony de Fetan
Griselda

UtaV
Caraconda STZ
Ameise

Alice |

Gazelle

Perra

Thia

W-Ashley
Honey (df.Vesna)
Galina
Jourdette S
Gin Tonic de Muze
Dersinaa
Ramira

Rachel ZH

Cor de la Bryere
Lord
Farnese
Top Ville (IRE)
Nykio
Caletto Il
Kassius
Laudanum
Ibrahim
Flemmingh
Inschallah
Nimmerdor
Verdi
Liberal

5038 Cantus
Ernoe
Le Tot de Semilly
Tin Rocco
Calypso |

5035 Carthago Z
Argentan |
Fier de Lui Z
Columbus
Calandol |
Calando |

5059 AhornZ

102 Div |

Ramiro Z
Pilot

5246 Vigo d'Arsouilles
Lucky Boy
Ramiro Z
Ramiro Z



231826
150630
13503
312734
155455
431198
143920
182508
200985
19713
302575
422236
298822
287573
248260
214009
215644
170110
16468
149792
14851
200037
162582
193131
12174
16290
17663
9810
410554
138173
254286
14989
295497

5297 Mylord Carthago
5153 Nabab de Reve
5024 Narcos |l

5267 Nibali van het Eikenhof

5155 Numero Uno
5322 Omano BC
5104 Orlando

5252 Pablo van Berkenbroeck

5146 Padinus
5067 Papillion
5251 Paquito Z

5323 Pegase van't Ruytershof

5245 Pezetas du Rouet
5221 Plot Blue

5187 Quadroneur
5181 Quaid

5177 Quaterback
5117 Quattro B

5044 Quidam de Revel
5097 Quidam's Rubin
5026 Quiniou

5192 Quintender
1016 Quirado

5135 Quote

5013 Rif du Madon
5043 Riverman

5058 Robinll Z

5052 Robinson

5294 Rock'n Roll Semilly
5085 Rotspon

5209 Rousseau

5025 Rox de la Touche
5259 Royal Feu

Bél.
Hd.
tm.Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Hd.
tm.Hd.
tm.Hd.
tm.Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.
Ryz.
Ryz.
Hd.
Hd.
Ryz.

Hd.
Ryz.
tm.Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Bél.

Vr.
Hd.
Hd.
Hd.

01.01.2000 SF
15.05.1990 BWP
01.01.1979 SF
05.05.2013 BWP
25.04.1995 KWPN
01.01.2014 BWP
01.01.1996 KWPN
01.01.1991 WESTF
01.01.1997 KWPN
06.05.1980 WESTF
05.08.2005 ZANG
01.01.2015 BWP
27.06.2003 SF
01.01.1997 KWPN
23.03.2007 DSPf
04.07.2004 HANN
14.05.2003 DSPf
30.04.1990 SF
01.01.1982 SF
24.03.1999 HOLST
01.01.1982 SF
01.01.2001 HOLST
11.04.1998 HOLST
18.06.2001 KWPN
07.04.1983 SF
04.04.1990 HOLST
01.01.1987 HANN
01.01.1978 HOLST
01.01.2005 SF
22.02.1995 HANN
01.01.1998 KWPN
01.01.1983 SF
01.01.1983 SF

5035 Carthago Z

5044 Quidam de Revel
Fair Play IlI

5279 Gemini(Gem Twist)
Libero
Cumano

5276 Heartbreaker
Pit |

5276 Heartbreaker
Pilot

5252 Pablo van Berkenbroeck

5236 Comme |l Faut

5044 Quidam de Revel
Mr.Blue

5177 Quaterback

5097 Quidam's Rubin
Quaterman
Qredo de Paulstra
Jalisco B

5044 Quidam de Revel
Galoubet A
Quinar

5044 Quidam de Revel

5044 Quidam de Revel
Matinal
Redfort
Ramiro Z
Ronald

5188 Diamant de Semilly
Rubinstein |
Ferro
Lord Gordon
Lord Gordon

Fragance de Chalus Jalisco B
Melodie En Fa Artichaut
Gemini Tanael
Kyra van het Eikenhof Toulon
Jolanda 5074 Lord Calando
Sapphire Darco
Nefista V/D Ruitershoeve Darco
Garbe Gotthard
Ladina Grannus
Finett Firn
Quivada van het Erperhof Kebah
Gianthina van't Ruytershof  Cartani

Belfleur du Rouet
llotte
Pirouette
Vojelza
Passionata
Une Americane
Dirka
Helvecia
Electre |
Klara |
Donella
Caro
Allegresse
Alexis I
Alpha Z
Vase

La Mare
Antalia
Zsuzsa
L'Aupezerie
Neurine

Grand Veneur
Pilot
5201 Sandro Hit
5049 Voltaire
Brandenburger
Pandore Du Thot
Nankin
Landgraf |
Gaur
Contender
5073 Corrado |
Cor de la Bryere
Questeur
Landego
Alme Z
Ramzes
Apache d'Adriers
Argentan |
Romer
Fantaisiste
Laudanum



218627
178044
160938
193129
212477
17039
15426
190258
178014
179202
160941
309393
14988
299965
13158
15106
277436
9122
15476
18936
206485

5182 Sancisco

5120 Sandreo

5201 Sandro Hit
5136 Santino

5158 Sarkozy

5054 Shogun

5041 Sioux de Baugy
5164 Sir Shutterfly
5115 Solitair

5130 Stolzenberg
5109 Sunny Boy
5269 Twilight

5028 Ulpien du Sapin
5256 Untouchable

5016 Velcome Fontaine
5027 Veneur du Prelet

5315 Vingino
5101 Visconsin
5049 Voltaire
5072 Weltmeyer

tm.Hd.
tm.Hd.

¢.Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.
Hd.

tm.Hd.

Hd.

tm.Hd.
tm.Hd.

Bél.

tm.Hd.

Bél.
Hd.
Hd.
Bél.
Hd.
Hd.
Ryz.

5159 Winningmood van de Arei Bél.

19.05.2001 OLDBG
11.06.2000 KWPN
01.01.1993 OLDBG
13.04.2001 HANN
01.01.2005 HANN
01.01.1984 SF
07.05.1984 SF
01.01.2002 HANN
02.04.1999 KWPN
07.04.1999 HANN
06.05.1997 OLDBG
02.04.2012 BWP
01.01.1986 SF
01.01.2001 KWPN
01.01.1987 SF
01.01.1987 SF
01.01.2002 KWPN
05.01.1980 A1/1
01.01.1979 HANN
01.01.1984 HANN
01.01.1999 BWP

5201 Sandro Hit

5201 Sandro Hit
Sandro Song

5201 Sandro Hit

5201 Sandro Hit
Night and Day
Grand Veneur
Silvio |

5049 Voltaire
Stakkato

5201 Sandro Hit
Toulon

5024 Narcos I
Hors la Loi Il
Alme Z
Grand Veneur

5049 Voltaire
Norbert (HUN)
Furioso Il
World Cup |
Darco

Rosenfee
Prettify
Loretta

Paisy

Weltfee
Opaline des Pins 81181
Lady de Baugy
Famm
Nigrante
Sancerre
Fantastica
Carianda

Joie des Landes
Promesse
Elyria

Dans le Vent
Notre Dame Il
Vakuola

Gogo Moeve
Anka
M.Unellie 15

Rohdiamant
Flemmingh
Ramino
Pik Bube |
5072 Weltmeyer
Caritchou
Arthy
Forrest
Libero
Sandro Z
Donnerhall
Grannus
Nankin
5276 Heartbreaker
Nykio
Starter
5039 Cassini |
Torpid (GB)
Gotthard
Absatz
5039 Cassini |












